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Embassy of India, Budapest

Scedule of Consular fees
(w.e.f 01.04.2023)

Sl. Ng

Particulars of the Fees

Prev Fees (in
HUF)
(excluding
ICWF)

uUsD
Fees

Revised New
fees (In HUF)
(excluding
ICWF)

Revised Fees
in HUF
rounded up to
nearest 100

ROE @ Dec
2022 i.e. 399

(@1USD =
368.628 HUF)

civil,
real

documents -
and

Attestation of
trade/commercial
estate/moveable property

=

Attestation of Affidavits/documents
pertaining to sale, purchase, power of
attorney, mortgage, transfer, gift etc of
real estate or moveable properties or
issue of a document by a Consular
Officer pertaining to such matters

8000

20

7372.56

7400

Wherer a Consular Officer draws up or
assists in drawing up any document
mentioned in 1 above

16000

40

14745.12

14800

Attestation of  Civii documents
(affidavits, educational degree,
aponsorship  certificates,  marriage
certificates, wills , Power of Attorney

etc.

4000

10

3686.28

3700

Wherer a Consular Officer draws up or
assists in drawing up any document
mentioned in 3 above as per conular
manual

8000

20

7372.56

7400

Attestation of Trade/commercial
documents or issue of any certificate
‘country of origin etc’ pertaining to
exports from foreign country to India

20000

50

18431.4

18500

Attestation of Trade/commercial
documents or issue of any certificate’
pertaining to exports from India to a

8000

20

7372.56

7400

foreign country
Marriage Fee

[y

Consular  Officer solemnizing a
marriage, registration of a marriage
certificate and a certified copy of the

20000

50

18431.4

18500

entry (all) |
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Fees in respect of Merchant Shipping

[

Attestation of documents pertaining to
sale, purchase, mortgage, transfer of
Vessel or transfer of one's interset in
merchant vessel

103800

260

95843.28

95900

N

Attestation of other documents
pertaining to ship/vessel for issue of a
certificate or verification or acceptance
of a document or taking any action as
per clause IX of the Consular manual
on ‘Merchant Shipping’. The shipping
company (or Captain of vessel on
behalf of Company) being
applicant/payee of consular fee.

20000

50

18431.4

18500

w

Attestation of documents of issue of
certificates to a sailor as per Chapter IX
of the Consular Manual on ‘Merchant
Shipping’ (individual sailor being
applicant for his individual use).

4000

10

3686.28

3700
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Embassy of India, Budapest

Scedule of Consular
fees (w.e.f
01.04.2023)

Sheet4

Fee in respect of Other services

Sl.

No.

Particulars of the Fees

Prev Fees (in
HUF) (excluding
ICWF)

USD Fees

Revised New|Revised

fees (In
HUF)
(excluding

(@¥K)SD =

Fees in HUF
rounded up
to nearest
100

ROE @ Dec 2022
i.e. 399

368.628
HUF)

For  administration  or
distribution, or both of the
property situated in a
country, of the Consular
Officer's residence, of an
Indian citizen or any other
person, not being a
seaman, dying intestate, or
if not intestate, when
undertaking in the absence
of legally competent
representative  of  the
deceased in the country of
his death or a request of
leagl heirs of deceased
living in India as the case
may be

103800 or 2.5
percent of
estimated

value of the
property/value
whichever is
more

260 or 2.5 percent
of estimated value
of the
property/estate
whichever is more

95843.28

95900

If such property is in
country of concurrent
accrediation of a consular
officer

411000 or 2.5
percent of
estimated

value of the
property/value
whichever is
more

1030 or 2.5
percent of
estimated value of
the property/estate
whichever is more

379686.84

Min
379700
HUF

issue of succession
certificates as laid down in

the Consular Manual

2.5 percent of
estimated
value of the
property/value
whichever is
more

2.5 percent of
estimated value of
the property/estate
whichever is more

379686.84

Min
379700
HUF
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Officer’s

travelling Office}' B
allowance and allgi‘ﬁi?gn d
dsllg ;“S"];" A | daily allowance
Services requiring visits or| for each visit plis I;SI'D'IO? o
attendance of a consular| ples consular | € lwsf“pis
4 |Officer on request of an| fees for service | 0o af Te€s (:f
applicant away  from| required. The S?F'i‘l“ce reqmref'
chancery amount of USD S ATROR
103 will be USD 103 vtnll be
converted in the conv-erted in the
applicable hard appliziie hand
currency at the currency at the
. . ORE ORE
Attestation of pension e
5 |papers, life certificates etc. Gratis 0 0 0
pertaining to pensioners
For affixing  consular
Officers  signature and
g |seal, if required, for Gratis 0 0 0
declarations of pay or
pension e s
Other——miscellaneous
attestaions, issue of civil
certificates, notarial
services, as per consular
7 [Manual, not falling within 8000 20 7372.56 7400
any of the above
categories, registration of
birth & a certified copy of
the entry
Wherer a Consular Officer
draws up or assists in
g (drawing up any document 16000 40 14745.12 | 14800
mentioned at item 9A
above
registration of death &
certified copy of the entry
9 |with the proviso that HOM/ 8000 20 7372.56 7400
HOP may waive these
charges at his discretion
Any other Misc. certificate
10 |sased on passport 10000 25 9215.7 9300
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