Sheet3

Embassy of India, Budapest

Scedule of Consular fees (w.e.f 01.04.2023)

SI. No	Particulars of the Fees	Prev Fees (in HUF) (excluding ICWF)	USD Fees	Revised New fees (In HUF) (excluding ICWF)	Revised Fees in HUF rounded up to nearest 100
		ROE @ Dec 2022 i.e. 399		(@1 USD = 368.628 HUF)	
Α.	Attestation of documents – civil trade/commercial and rea estate/moveable property	1			
1	Attestation of Affidavits/documents pertaining to sale, purchase, power o attorney, mortgage, transfer, gift etc o real estate or moveable properties o issue of a document by a Consula Officer pertaining to such matters	f f 8000	20	7372.56	7400
2	Wherer a Consular Officer draws up o assists in drawing up any documen mentioned in 1 above		40	14745.12	14800
3	Attestation of Civil documents educational degree aponsorship certificates, marriage certificates, wills , Power of Attorney etc.	4000	10	3686.28	3700
4	Wherer a Consular Officer draws up o assists in drawing up any documen mentioned in 3 above as per conula manual	8000	20	7372.56	7400
5	Attestation of Trade/commercia documents or issue of any certificate 'country of origin etc' pertaining to exports from foreign country to India	20000	50	18431.4	18500
6	Attestation of Trade/commercial documents or issue of any certificate pertaining to exports from India to a foreign country	8000	20	7372.56	7400
В.	Marriage Fee				
	Consular Officer solemnizing a marriage, registration of a marriage certificate and a certified copy of the entry (all)	20000	50	18431.4	18500

Sheet3

C.	Fees in respect of Merchant Shipping				
1	Attestation of documents pertaining to sale, purchase, mortgage, transfer of Vessel or transfer of one's interset in merchant vessel	103800	260	95843.28	95900
2	Attestation of other documents pertaining to ship/vessel for issue of a certificate or verification or acceptance of a document or taking any action as per clause IX of the Consular manual on 'Merchant Shipping'. The shipping company (or behalf of Company) being applicant/payee of consular fee.	20000	50	18431.4	18500
3	Attestation of documents of issue of certificates to a sailor as per Chapter IX of the Consular Manual on 'Merchant Shipping' (individual sailor being applicant for his individual use).	4000	10	3686.28	3700

Embassy of India, Budapest

Scedule of Consular fees (w.e.f 01.04.2023)

Fee in respect of Other services

SI. No.	Particulars of the Fees	Prev Fees (in HUF) (excluding ICWF) ROE @ Dec 2022	USD Fees	Revised New fees (In HUF) (excluding (@WE)SD = 368.628	Revised Fees in HUF rounded up to nearest 100
		i.e. 399		HUF)	
1	For administration or distribution, or both of the property situated in a country, of the Consular Officer's residence, of an Indian citizen or any other person, not being a seaman, dying intestate, or if not intestate, when undertaking in the absence of legally competent representative of the deceased in the country of his death or a request of leagl heirs of deceased living in India as the case may be	103800 or 2.5 percent of estimated value of the property/value whichever is more	260 or 2.5 percent of estimated value of the property/estate whichever is more	95843.28	95900
2	If such property is in country of concurrent accrediation of a consular officer	property/value whichever is more	1030 or 2.5 percent of estimated value of the property/estate whichever is more	379686.84	Min 379700 HUF
3	issue of succession certificates as laid down in the Consular Manual	2.5 percent of estimated value of the	2.5 percent of estimated value of the property/estate whichever is more	379686.84	Min 379700 HUF

4	Services requiring visits o attendance of a consula Officer on request of a applicant away fron chancery	ples consular fees for service required. The amount of USD 103 will be converted in the applicable hard currency at the	Officer's travelling allowance and daily allowance plus USD 103 for each visit ples consular fees for service required. The amount of USD 103 will be converted in the applicable hard currency at the ORE		
5	Attestation of pension papers, life certificates etc pertaining to pensioners	. Gratis	0	0	0
6	Officers signature and seal, if required, fo declarations of pay of pension	d Gratis	0	0	0
7	attestaions, certificates, services, as per consula Manual, not falling within any of categories, registration objrth & a certified copy of the entry	8000 8 8000	20	7372.56	7400
8	Wherer a Consular Office draws up or assists in drawing up any documen mentioned at item 94 above	16000	40	14745.12	14800
9	registration of death & certified copy of the entry with the proviso that HOM HOP may waive these charges at his discretion	8000	20	7372.56	7400
10	Any other Misc. certificate based on passport	10000	25	9215.7	9300